In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986,

23

R B

Companies House

IARATAOA

16!08!2017 #1439

Company details

" —
Company number WB—HWEGHF

COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [S.A. Electrical Services Limited

hold black capitals.

=

Liquidator's name
Full forenamets) (Phlhp

Surname Booth

I Liguidator's address
Building name/number[ Coopers House
Street ﬂntake Lane

Post town ' Ossett

County/Region |
s~ WIF [5 [ [6[RIGT

Country |

n Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) |

@ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘

another liquidator.

H Liquidator’s address

Building name/number

@ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

!

another liquidator.

Street
|
Post town l
County/Region r
Postcode REREEREN
Country I‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date

Date of statement of affairs

it bl fafor7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0  Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X Peor

Signature date

s fols [ololily

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cortact name

Alistair Barnes

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Compahy name

Booth & Co

[ Address

Coopers House

-

Intake Lane

Post town

Ossett

17

County/Region

W TOTRIST

OX

.

Telephone

f

01924 263777

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

C1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have sighed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address befow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
o email enguiries@companieshouse.govuk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule63

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

S.A. Electricat Services Limited

on the 11 August 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name SMO\/ A AOQA/\S‘f#

Signed %\
Dated X ,/6;/ 2017




S.A. Electrical Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 August 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Fard Transit Van - Reg No. YP64 YWL 4,219.00 5,750.00
Ford Credit (10,729.00)
Deficiency ¢/d ____ {4979.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 255.00 265.00
Direcior's Loan Account 20,000.00 Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %\-—'

265.00

a7



S.A. Electrical Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 August 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 265.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 265.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septermnber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
265.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NI
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 265.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 265.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 265.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {exctuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 4,979.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 13,999.44
Banks/Institutions 17,860.60
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 1,100.00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 3,500.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 14,900.00
56,339.04
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (56,074.04)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {56,074 .04)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Sharehotders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ______(56,174.04)

Signature CP—é Date [ /,/ Z /Zﬂ/j




5460 210Z15nbny 0

B0°GL0Z JeA DS Sdl

Loz kS

€40 | afey

asmeubg

Buljejo) selnul 6

$0'680°'29

OO.OOWHOP ODm L AAN MF.__.U“ur_o.._ n__um.omm uojsn3y age coz..o._. uosnNyg ,._oo_n* pic .mw.;_..zoww % S3|IUBAJOSUY SWwOIsnNy ¥ onuaAay IWH O0HD
OO.@NNKOP NAr GLIAN _._mﬁmmwcucm_\‘ .mom_n_ UOSIAA >CO._. i .&EO ._wnE:Z _wbcmo §83UISNG Jalsayoueiy H_UQLO Eom 2040

D6 LAM

00'2EE ‘UQIdWIBLIBAIO AA SPUBIPEOIG N0 AJIUiY | ‘BELY X008 Od ‘PIT MM SSUAIBS || SUIIPLOA ajuag) N4 104D
00'C00'EH AV pP0O3 ‘UOPUOT 198KG BUOJIA UBBNY |/ pIy e9ysnt ). 8D Bupuny 0010
6v0Z'9 XX 1 PEON SHemaN 19aRg HequioT) ‘9snoH SHeW 1S P17 [eOM}09I] uospunIR] 0032
19482y OV6 SAH ‘PlRsIEpPRY ‘WN0Y Jaars g-£ SHUMY 1EDLN0RIT 198 0040
SEvIL'E M 10 OZMS 'HOPUOT Nied s8udey ‘PEOY wieywnQ ge siojoe 4 feoasil A 000D
00'0% YVZ LQH ‘Pisysieppny ‘adeid 1@3iew L1 oid yueg sAepleg 108D
09018y OAQ L1 1S 'S99 LD UORIDOIS ‘Wled SssuIsng alppsse ) ‘0008 %08 Od [e1uawio)) piesieleg 0082
3 sSaIppYy aweN Aoy

sijoupalrny Auedwon - g
pojwI] SI2IAIBS [BD)03|] V'S
0D g Yooy



